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S1 44-561

husband remarked, "If King goes back to Memphis he will be killed!
Mrs. 8 advised her husband did say he wanted to see CARL
Sl of NBC, Washington, D.C, whom he knew but did not state why
he desired to see S

Mrs. S 2évised her husband returned to the C
residence at Lexington, Illinois, on Friday, 4/26/68, where he stayed
until the morning of Saturday, 4/27/68, at which time S| and
his mother-in-iaw had an argument over Mrs, S 's son by a
previous marriage. Mrs. C_told S to leave, which he did.

) Mrs, SHHEElM sta2ted she told her husband she had contacted
Mr. D_ SHEEE, Assistant Special Agent in Charge, Springfield
Office of the FBI, and that he, sﬁ should call Mr. S“ .

and set up an appointment; that Mr.rhad informed her he
would make an appointment to meet S at any location or at ‘
any time when Shwas‘ available. Mrs. S*stated her husband
told her he was afraid to attempt to meet with FBI Agents, as he felt
he was being followed. Mrs. Shstated she was unable to convince

her husband to make arrangements for a meeting with the FBI. She
advised her husband is very nuch interested in obtaining protection.

Mrs. SHHEM 2dvised of some of her husband's activities,
which are not concerning the murder of Dr. KING. She advised that
she does not know all of her husband's business and that she is sure
he has not told her all he knows,

Mrs. Sl :dvised her husband is aciua.inted with RGN

Sl os Baton Rougs, Louisiana, who told S in the summer of

1967 that there were several businessmen in the area of ' Baton Rouge,
~Louisiana, who were taking up a collection to obtain money to have

KING assassinated. WMrs, Sﬁadvised her husband is well acquainted
in the Baton Rouge and Denham Springs, Louisiana, area. She stated

he was, in the summer of 1967, connecfed with the E.C. Donnell
Construction Company of Denham Springs, La., iiiih was doing construction
work for the telephomne compan related qgives in -
Dallas, Texas. She rela had an equipment rental business

and while STHEEE:nd were attempting to rent the equipment

‘they were trying to gain nancing for a recreational park in Louisiana
similar to "Six Flags Ov ." 'She related that some way they

came’ in contact with a C nd LB (ph) of Miami,
Florida, who advised they could finance same but were not-interested,

in a recreational par ould be inter n financing a horse
racing track. Mrs. S advised Mr, DWobtained Rh S
to help locate his land which could be used as a horse racini iark. He

also obtained sanction of the sheriff, [l 2nc S B both
of Slidell, -La; however, "things got out of hand" and an article

=3-
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SI 44-561

appeared in "Life" magazine, and the Governor of Louisiana placed
a .stop to the entire operation. . . Lo

Mrs. S- advised her husband is in telephonic
contact with her daily but declines to furnish information as
to his_location over the telephone, as he is very afraid,
Mrs., SHM v2s advised to inform her husband if he has any
information he desires to furnish to the FBI, he can contact
any FBI Field Office, who will then arrange for an interview'
with him,

r information receiving offices, Inspector '1_
B on 4-24-68 advised he had received a telephone call from
& S Washington, D. C., NBC Office, who told him that a
man (FNU) S vwhom he had met on one occasion while cover-
ing a story in the South, had, on 4-24-68, telephoned him from
someplace around Toledo, Ohio. S nformed him he was
en route to the home © is wife' s in
Illinois. He then told SHEMMa "fantastic tale" about him,
S overhearing a conversation on 3-29-68 in Lebanon,
Tennessee, concerning the kiliing of MARTIN LUTHER KING.
Apparently SHEEMv:s of the impression that the people
involved in the conversation knew he rheard them, and
they had taken his license number. S“believed there
had been at least one shot fired at him since that time.
S informed Sl he had vital information concerning
KING's murder and called S for advice as to what he should
do. S advised SM;all the Springfield Office of
the FBI and they wou make arrangements to- have _someorne meet
him at his convenience in their territory. - According to Mr.
SHll, BisHOP stated that S|Jllis atraid to approach any
office and may desire to have someone meet him at a location
other than an office. : , C

The files of the-Springfield Office contain the
following references to R S , however, it cann
determined at this point whether or not they refer to Rﬂ

S o: Lexington, Illinois:

~On 11-19-65 RN SHEE, 61" - 2", 175 1bs.,

emplojred cutting timber near Edwardsville, Illinois, and in
construction work at Southern Illinois University, Edwards-

ville, Illinoi considered a suspect in the robbery of
the ﬂ Bufile 91-20560, SIfile 91-2642. . -

-
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) - In 10-66 prosecution of RGN s -
declined in an ITSMV matter which involved a rental car.
REEEEE SBl 2 represented himself as an employee of
General Telephone Co., of Illinois, registering at two
motels at Bloomington, Illinois,  and had skipped withdut
properly checking out and without paying for his room.
Sﬁcould not be located at that time but was described

as a white, male, 35 -~ 40, 5'10" -~ 6', 150 1lbs., dark brown
hair, medium build and medium complexion. He was subject
of SIfile 26-29006,

One R_S was subject of an ITSMV;
UFAP - AUTO THEFT case in which Milwaukee was 00,9/63,
Bufile 26-316708, SIfile 26-23403, This individual had a
rather extensive arrest record dating back to 11/48 at which
" time he was AVWOL and which involved record of arrest for issuing
worthless checks, mail fraud, investigation of forgery, and
defrauding an innkeeper. SHwhose FBI No. was
given as 244 633 A, was twice a patient a ospitals, one as
a patient at the concerning which finger-
prints were furnished by the State Bureau of Identification,
Sacramento, California, on 8-3-60 and subsequently again on
9-21-60, was a patient at Atascadero State Hospital, California.
That individual was described as white, male, approximately
63", 190 1bs,, fair complexion, hazel eyes, brown hair and
was considered to have suicidal tendencies. ’
A check through NCIC on 4-30-68 indicated l-

-wa's not currently wanted,
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MAY 1962 EDITICSS -
GSAEN, 426, 50, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- Memorandum

TO : ALY, SUPERVISORS AWD SENICR DATE:
RESIDENT AGENTS

SUBJECT; PAURKLE

The Bureeu advised that subject Jjj Gzl =x-.
wag last known to be in the Atlants, Georgla, area on April 5,
1968. ' Imtensive investigation by the Atlanba Office to date
has not esieblished mode of transportation utilized by R
after April 5, 1968, through cehcks with tramsportebtion compenies,
car rental agencies, etc.

The Bureau advised all receiving offices are requesssd
to check ¢ar recoveries within their respective divielons of eore
stolen from the State of Georgis subsequent to April 4, 1568,
and consider same to have been possible mode of trensporiation for
subject REll The sawe consideration should be given to any cars
recovered in the near future that were stolen from the State of
Georgia after April 4, 1968. In those instances where cars
were stolen Ifrom Georgia and where the transporter of same cannod
otherwise be accounted for, investigation should he conducted %o
determine if Bjjwas the person who may have stolen and transported
Sm@n

The Bureau further advised that the subjzct should bz
considered & possible suspect in any unsolved bank robberies,
burglaries, or armed robberies ocecurring after April 23, 1867.
sthould also be considered suspect in any future violations,

& the Bureau advised telephonically of eny tentative identification.

- Any pertinment leads developed during review of pasi
violations should be ezxpeditlously run out and the Burean advised.

It is noted the subject's handwriting and hand printiag
not identifled in bank robbery mote file, and his Tingerprints
are being searched ageinst latents submitted in unsolved bauk
robbery and burglary vioclations.

1l - Bach Supervisor . SENRCH
1 - Each Seniocr Resident Agent : SEARCHED _'”DEX%\Zr

I -~
BT Nzt

___ FBI—CLEVELAND
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CV 4h-565

A review of the ITSHV files of ithe Jleveland 0ffice
have shown no cars recovered vhich were stolen from the State of
Georgia sulisequent 4o the date set forth in the above Buresu
communication,

The above information is being set forth for your
consideration, and all watters coming to your attention whereby
there may be some indication as to the possibility of J
REMbeing implicated in such a violation, should be investigated
thoroughly.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

sAC ' v  DATE 4 4l §

. A []J€ [S1 []R(Prob)
: . J .
[Jpct [JPSI. [JR .

Dates of Contact

A4

s

Titles and File #s on which contacted .
o, -

Purpose and results of contact

[ MNEGATIVE
[CJPOSITIVE
[CISTATISTIC

(] Informant certified that he has Rating . Coverage
urnished- all information obtained :

by him since last contact. . : %;_“ _'- SR
| 6&’%@5«9@

- | SEARCHED _INDEXED
* SERIALZ, L,, F”cp
137286 ¢

A ses I

M%
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, CLEVELAND (L44-565) * pate: 5/7/68

MURKIN

Re memo 4,/30/68.

On May 1, 1968, the following individuals were
contacted at their respective departments and advised that
their departments do not maintain unidentified latent finger-

print files, and each department insured that thei had on I.

file the fingerprint classification of subject J

MAURICE FLOOD (NA)
Chief of Police
Elyria, Ohio

Inspector MAURICE MUMFORD
Lorain Police Department
Lorain, Ohio

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

ot ~sg5 - B4
S&Rc eaa g LY ALYy \“\'i\“\
Ny 7y -y o
MAY 7 10R8

Fid) =~ CLEVELAND

ELET i

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

<

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 P : P :
MAY 1362 EDITION 3 M e
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 { 4 . : kY

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, CV (L4-565) _ . DATE: May 3, 1968

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On L4/16/68, the writer contacted the below named
dancing studios re subject in accordanee with Bureau instruct=-
ions, all contacts meeting with negative results:

Arthur Murray Dance Studios,
32% N. Walnut St, Mansfield, Ohio

Mrs M- DH - Receptloglst

Sally's Studio of Dance
156 Ohio St, Mansfield, Ohio
Miss S W- - Instructor

vl -H

dba Mel~Franc Dance Studio _
133-135 S. Market.'St, Galion, O.
and .

K of P Hall, Bucyrus, .

-B:l.ll' nce Studio

2011 Christmas Run
Wooster, Ohio

" School for Performing Arts
34% E, 2nd St, Ashland, Ohio
-Mrs Cecilia Kopp, Director

The above studios are the only adult dance 1nstruct10n
studios in the Mansfield RA.

1. S65- 3»5//

SEARCHED.... 28w INDEXED. .o flmprr]

ssnnmzamWLao
A7 o
Bl ~ CLEVELAND /f

//7’ PN 5/?*;;’

7

Buy U.S. S avings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll .S'm/mgx Plzm _
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I | - e
Memorandum

* SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) ) DATE: g /7 /68

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rememo of SA (_ H- L/28 /68,

RE: Suspect who was riding CTS Rapid
on 4/20/68

Mrs. sqSTONE, Personnel Department, Penn’
Central Railroad, W. 3rd Street and St. Clair Avenue, was
contacted on 4/23/68, and she advised that all hiring was

done through her office since the merger of the New York
Central and the Penn Railroad.

She stated all applicants having any type of job
in this division would be handled through her.

Mrs. S- was shown a photograph of J
R!and she stated she had not seen this individual to the
best of her recollection. Mrs. SHlllEdvised she could,
by backtracking, check applications which had been submitted
in an effort to determine if any statements were submitted
by the individual was was seen riding the Rapid on 4/20/68.

on 4/26/68, Mrs. ST was recontacted and she
stated she had reviewed the applications and thus far had
not been able to locate any that could possibly be identical
with the unknown individual although she had one other place
to check.

on 5/3/68, Mrs. SJJj advised she had checked all
possibilities and could locate no application for anyone
fitting the circumstances.

e -5+ 3
:E’ g J/klg SEARCHED. ...,
SERIALIZED, £ QWL FILED, AL

MAY 7 wong

FBI — CLEVELAND,

13 y LIy

T 27
77

4 LT 2

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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B e v | &
UNITED S’I?;\TES G’FQM ENT .
Memorandum

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) DATE: 5 /7 /68

SUBJECT:

Rememo

RE: Suspect A

: on 4/26/6%, DJjl il Former SA, Research
Associate veldnd, was contacted with regard to
suspect ' :

wEadvis, that Security Systems, a subsidiary
of Researc ssociatesy furnishes guard service to various

plants and instalations’ in the area. Security Systems
is managed by KR Former, ii if the FBI, who

T in Austinburg, Ohio. Mr. advised that
would have complete information regarding
as he

was employed by Security Systems.

H 4/29/68, S tc1ephonically advised
that

has been an employee of Security Systems
since 8/1/67, has been a resident of Painesville, Ohio, for
approximately 8 years, previously working for Bailey Meter
Co., for a number of years, is married, has three children,
age approximatel 4, and has a Department of Defense
Clearance. J advised that thas investigated

by his agency prior to e nd that he obviously
is not identical with

JIJ/klg

(2) . LY

W
A,

SERIALIZE
FAY 7 anen
FBi — CLEVELAND

THAS (e Fer >

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010~-108-01
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FBI CLEVELAND

FBI WASH DC

1112PM URGENT 5/7/68 LCC

TO MOBILE CLEVELAND MEMPHIS
FROM DIRECTOR 2P

MURKIN

ON NIGHT OF MAY \SEVEN, INSTANT, INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING HIMSELF
as ol B, ALLIANKE, OHID, WHO DECLINED TO FURNISH STREET
ADDRESS, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED BUREAU AND FURNISHED FOLLOW-

ING INFORMATION. AT APPROXIMATELY EIGHT THIRTY P.M., MAY SEVEN,
INSTANT, HE OBSERVED AN ‘INDIVIDUAL WHO RESEMBLED J- |

DRIVING AN OLD CAR POSSIBLY A CHRYSLER PRODUCT, APPLE GREEN IN

COLOR, BEARING WHAT WAS BELIEVED TO BE ALABAMA LICENSE -

LICENSE HAD A RED BACKGROUND WITH
LIGHT NUMERALS. THIS INDIVIDUAL STOPPED AND WENT INTO TURNER'S
DRUGSTORE NEXT TO CITY SQUARE ON MAIN STREET IN ALLIANCE AND
AFTER A FEW MINUTES CAME OUT AND DROVE OFF HEADED EAST ON
MAI& STREET., INDIVIDUAL DESCRIBED AS WHITE MALE, THIRTYFIVE -
FORTY, FIVE FEET ELEVEN, ONE EIGHTY POUNDS, BLACK HAIR, APPEARED
TO BE DYED, VERY DARK TAN COMPLEXION. CONROY OBSERVED WHITE
END PAGE ONE
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